SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12008/2014 (From the judgment and order dated 24/04/2014 in SCA No.10179/2013 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

NATRAJ SHIPS AGENCY & TRADING SEVICES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UOI AND ORS Respondent(s) (With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/05/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing in the mentioned board today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Paramjit Singh Patwalia, Sr. Adv. Mr.

> Mr. Vishwash K. Shah, Adv. Mr. Masoom K. Shah, Adv. Ms. Priyanka Rai, Adv. Mr. Chirag M.Shroff, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Taken on board.

Securitization

Issue notice, returnable within four weeks.

Since only notice under Section 13(2) of the

Assets and Reinforcement of Security

and Reconstruction of

Act, 2002 has been issued to the petitioner so far, it would not be appropriate to accept the prayer of Mr. Paramjit Singh Patwalia, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the petitioner, for grant of interim relief immediately.

Page No.1 of 2

Financial

prayer for interim relief Issue notice on

also.

The petitioner is at liberty to renew the of the Securitization Reconstruction of Financial Assets and

Reinforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 is

issued.

(VINOD LAKHINA) COURT MASTER (INDU BALA KAPUR) COURT MASTER

Page No.2 of 2