ecourtsindia.com

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s). 13706-13707/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgement and order dated 08/05/2014 in WP 5897/2014 in WP 5898/2014 passed by the HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

DECCAN CHRONICLE HOLDINGS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ORS.

Respondents(s)

Date: 23/05/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI [VACATION BENCH]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Alok Dhir, Adv.
Mr. Apoorve Karol, Adv.
Mr. Ashu Kansal, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Pratap, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R. Anand Padmanaban, Adv.

Mr. Romil Pathak, Adv.

Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Tag with S.L.P. (C) No. 11780 of 2014 etc.

Signature Not Verified

(PARDEEP KUMAR)

Digitally signed by

(M. S. NEGI)

Pardeep Kumar Date: 2014.06.06 16:05:05 IST

AR-cum-PS

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Reason: