S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s). 14100/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgement and order dated 24/04/2014 in SCA 7058/2013 passed by the HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

K.SITALDAS & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I.& ORS.

Respondents(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 26/05/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. K. SIKRI (VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, Adv.

Ms. Priyanka Rai, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.K. Sangal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Issue notice on SLP as well as on prayer for interim

relief.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 11780/2014.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Deepak Mansukhani Date: 2014.05.26 16:36:08 IST

Reason:

(M. S. NEGI)

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR