www.ecourtsindia.com

ITEM NO.21 COURT NO.3 SECTION XII SUPREMECOURTOFINDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s). 14259/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/05/2014 in WP 7390/2014 passed by the HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

RAVI SHANKAR MANGIPUDY

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

U.O.I.& ORS. Respondents(s)

(with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NOS. 14345-14346 OF 2014

SLP(C) NO. 14407 OF 2014 SLP(C) NO. 14565 OF 2014

(with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/06/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing

today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C NAGAPPAN

[VACATION BENCH]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Gowthaman, Adv.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Alok Dhir, Adv. In SLP 14345-46 Mr. Apoorve Karol, Adv. Of 2014 Mr. Karan Bhatura, Adv. Mr. Rahul Pratap, AOR

Ms. Arti Singh, Adv. For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kamal Singh, Adv. Ms. Pooja Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice on the special leave petitions as also

on the prayers for interim relief.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Parveen Kumar Chawla Date: 2014.06.03 16:30:32 IST

Tag with S.L.P.(C) No. 11780 of 2014.

Reason:

(PRAVEEN KUMAR CHAWLA) COURT MASTER

(PHOOLAN WATI ARORA) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR