

Listed on 02.07.2014
Court No. 11
Item No. 05

SECTION - XII
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS.13706
-13707,14259,14345-14346,14407 and 14565 of 2014

Deccan Chronicle Holdings Ltd. Etc. ...Petitioners

Versus

Union of India & Ors.
...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

SLP (C) NOS. 13706-13707 OF 2014:-

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble court on 23rd May, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Issue notice on the Special Leave Petitions and so also on the prayer for interim relief.
Tag with S.L.P. (C) No. 11780 of 2014
etc."

SLP (C) NOS. 14259,14345-14346,14407 and 14565 of 2014:-

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble court on 2nd June ,2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Issue notice on the special leave petitions as also on the prayers for interim relief.
Tag with S.L.P. (C) No. 11780 of 2014."

SLP (C) NOS. 13706-13707 OF 2014:-

It is submitted that pursuant to above order, notice has been issued to all the three Respondents. Respondent No. 3 is represented through Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar, Advocate in respect Respondent Nos. 1 and 2, service of notice is awaited.

...2/-

SLP(C) NO. 14259 OF 2014:-

It is submitted that pursuant to above order, notice has been issued to all the six Respondents and service of notice is awaited.

SLP(C) NOS. 14345-14346 of 2014:-

It is submitted that pursuant to above order, notice has been issued to all the three Respondents and service of notice is awaited.

SLP(C) NO. 14407 of 2014:-

It is submitted that pursuant to above order, notice has been issued to all the four Respondents and service of notice is awaited.

SLP(C) NO. 14565 of 2014:-

It is submitted that pursuant to above order, notice has been issued to all the four Respondents and service of notice is awaited.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 1st day of July, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Rahul Pratap, Advocate
Mr. S. Gowthaman, Advocate
Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

vk