Listed on 02.07.2014 Court No. 11 Item No. 30

SECTION - IX IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

 $\frac{\text{PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 15076 OF 2014}}{\text{WITH}} \\ \frac{\text{PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 15105 OF 2014}}{\text{WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF}}$

GREENEARTH RESOURCES AND PROJECT LTD. ETC.

....APPELLANTS

-VERSUS-

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that the SLP (Civil) No. 11780 of 2014 arising out of common order was listed before the Court alongwith connected matters on 06.05.2014 when the Court was pleased to direct issue of notice. (Copy of the record of proceeding dated 06.05.2014 is enclosed herewith). The matters are listed as item no. 5 before Court No. 11 on 02.07.2014.

It is further submitted that SLP (Civil) No. 23094 of 2013 referred to as annexure P-7 (Page Nos. 183-184) is also pending before the Hon'ble Court.

It is lastly submitted that SLP (Civil) No. 12008 of 2004 arising out of common Order referred to as annexure P-13 (Page Nos. 282-283) is also pending before the Hon'ble Court.

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 20th June, 2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"List these matters on 2^{nd} July, 2014."

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 1^{st} day of July, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Neeraj Kumar Gupta, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR