LISTED ON: 04.07.2014 BEFORE COURT NO. 11 ITEM NO. 24

SECTION-IX IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

<u>PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 14343 OF 2014</u> WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

MOHIT KRISHNA SHARMA & ORS.

....PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

....RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that SLP (C) No. 11780 of 2014 arising out of common relied upon order was listed along with connected matters before the Hon'ble Court on 02nd July, 2014 when the Court was pleased to direct issue of notice and the same is pending for disposal. The copy of the order dated 02.07.2014 is enclosed.

It is further submitted that SLP (C) No. 12008 of 2014 arising out of common relied upon order was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 01st May, 2014 when the Court was pleased to direct issue of notice and the same is pending for disposal. The copy of the order dated 01.05.2014 is enclosed.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report. Dated this the 03^{rd} day of July, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. Nikhil Goel, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ap