Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12153/2014

NIRAV PRAMODCHANDRA DESAI Petitioner(

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

SECTION I

**VERSUS** 

U.O.I.& ORS. Respondent (

Date: 04/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Priyanka Rai, Adv. Mr. Chirag M. Shroff , Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. T. George , Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

The learned Advocate, appearing behalf on 0

ORDER

Mr.M.T.George, Advocate-on-Record for respondent No.2 submits

that vakalatnama has already been filed 27.5.2014 on

Registry to verify the same and report. Four weeks' ti

is granted to respondent No.2 to file counter affidavit.

Service report in respect of respondent Nos.1 and 3 is

awaited.

List again on 12.8.2014.

(PANKAJ BHANDAR

Signature Not Verified

Registrar

Digitally signed by Rupam Dhamija Date: 2014.07.08 13:11:54 IST

Reason:

s)

s)

f

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com