LISTED ON 25.8.2014 COURT NO. 9 ITEM NO. 33

## SECTION XII IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 22198 OF 2014

WITH

M/s Uthrekaliamman Infrastructures (P) Ltd.

... Petitioner

Versus

Union of India & Ors.

....Respodents

## OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned has been filed on  $30^{\rm th}$  July, 2014 against the final judgment and order dated  $8^{\rm th}$  May, 2014 passed by the Division Bench of High Court of Judicature at Madras in Writ Petition No. 9649 of 2014.

It is submitted that Special Leave Petition(C) 13706-13707 of 2014 entitled "M/s. Deccan Chronicles Holdings Ltd. versus The Union of India & Ors." @ common order were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 23<sup>rd</sup> May, 2014, when the Court was pleased to issue of notice and tag the matter with Special Leave Petition(C) No. 11780 of 2014. Copy of the Record of proceedings dated 23<sup>rd</sup> May, 2014 is circulated herewith.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner has on 20<sup>th</sup> August, 2014 filed an application for Stay with Affidavit which is registered as Interlocutory Application No. 1 and Copy of the same is circulated herewith.

-2-

The matter alongwith application above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report. Dated this the  $22^{\rm nd}$  August, 2014

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. M.A. Chinnasamy, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

vk