SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24451-24452/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/05/2014 in WPN No. 7296/2014,08/05/2014 in WPN No. 7297/2014 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

SUMMER INDIA TEXTILE MILLS P. LTD REP. BY ITS GENERAL MANAGER FINANCE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C)No. 26032/2014

(With appln. for permission to palce addl. Documents on record and interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/09/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.S.Patil, Sr.Adv.

> Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, Adv. for M/s. Legion Of Lawyers, Adv.

Mr. S. Gowthaman, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to make correction at page No.P.

Issue notice.

Status-quo, as on today, shall be maintained for a period of two weeks.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 11780/2014.

(SUMAN WADHWA) AR-cum-PS

(INDU BALA KAPUR) COURT MASTER