SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 901/2014

KESHAVLAL KHEMCHAND AND SONS PVT LTD AND ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 904/2014

(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 903/2014

(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 905/2014

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 902/2014

(With appln.(s) for interim relief and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 907/2014

(With appln.(s) for interim relief and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 17/10/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing in the Mentioning List today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Masoom K. Shah, Adv.

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, Adv.

Mr. Dhurmesh J. gurjar, Adv.

Mr. Udit Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Taken on board.

Issue notice.

Status quo, as of today, shall be maintained, in the meanwhile.

Tag with SLP(C)No.11780/2014

[O.P. SHARMA] COURT MASTER [INDU BALA KAPUR] COURT MASTER