www.ecourtsindia.com

LISTED ON. 31.10.2014 COURT NO. 06 ITEM NO. 18

## SECTION XII IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTROLUCTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1-2

(Applications for condonation of delay in filing of Special Leave Petition)

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. CC... 16796-16797 OF 2014

M/s. J.M.J. Industries & Anr.

...Petitioner

versus

Union of India & Ors.

... Respondents

## OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned have been filed on 16<sup>th</sup> September, 2014 against the final Judgment and order dated 9<sup>th</sup> June, 2014 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras in W.P. No. 12884 and 12885 of 2014 and the same are barred by time by 7 days and the Counsel has filed the applications for condonation of delay in filing the Special Leave Petition.

It is submitted that Special Leave Petition(C) 14407 of 2014 entitled "Ravi Shankar Mangipudy Versus U.O.I. & Ors. @ relied upon Judgment by the High Court was listed with Main matter i.e. Special Leave Petition(C) No. 14259 of 2014 before the Hon'ble Court on 2<sup>nd</sup> June, 2014, when the Court was pleased to issue of notice and tag the matters with Special Leave Petition(C) No. 11780 of 2014. Copy of the Record of proceedings dated 2<sup>nd</sup> June, 2014 is circulated herewith.

The applications in the matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 28th day of October, 2014

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : M/s. Karanjawala & Co., Advocates

## ASSISTNAT REGISTRAR